
Page 1 to 23

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008566-2025 

Contract

NHS Health Checks

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008566

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04eb1c  

Published 10 March 2025, 3:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

Council House, 1 Victoria Square

Birmingham

B1 1BB

Contact

Commercial and Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008566-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008566-2025
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 23

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.birmingham.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Health Checks

Reference number

P1121/3

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.birmingham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 23

II.1.4) Short description

The NHS Health Check is a health check-up for adults in England aged 40 to 74 years. It's
designed to spot early signs of stroke, kidney disease, heart disease, type 2 diabetes or
dementia. As people get older, they have a higher risk of developing one of these conditions.
An NHS Health Check helps find ways to lower this risk. The check is available to those aged
40 - 74, however if an individual already has a diagnosis of any of the following, then they are
not eligible for an NHS Health Check.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NHS Health Check is a health check-up for adults in England aged 40 to 74 years. It's
designed to spot early signs of stroke, kidney disease, heart disease, type 2 diabetes or
dementia. As people get older, they have a higher risk of developing one of these conditions.
An NHS Health Check helps find ways to lower this risk. The check is available to those aged
40 - 74, however if an individual already has a diagnosis of any of the following, then they are
not eligible for an NHS Health Check. 

Contracts awarded to eligible Providers to deliver NHS Health Checks following the 'Direct
Award Process B' as set out in the Health Care Services [Provider Selection Regime



Page 4 to 23

(PSR)] Regulations 2023. "Direct Award Process B" means the process set out in regulation
8 for the award of a contract without a competition.

There is a fixed fee / tariff for services delivered.

The contracts commenced on 1st October 2024 up to the end of September 2025 initially
with an option to extend for a further 2 years subject to satisfactory performance and
funding availability.

This is a service to be provided by new providers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / patient choice / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

With option to extend for a further 2 years subject to satisfactory performance and funding
availability.



Page 5 to 23

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Amaanah Medical Practice



Page 6 to 23

Saltley Health Centre , 1 Craddock Road, Saltley

Birmingham

B8 1RZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 23

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Broadway Health Centre

Cope street, Ladywood

Birmingham

B18 7BA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 8 to 23

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bucklands End Lane Surgery

36 Bucklands End Lane, Castle Bromwich

Birmingham

B34 6BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 9 to 23

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Burbury Medical Centre

311 Burbury Street, Lozells

Birmingham

B19 1TT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 10 to 23

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Health Centre

449 City Road, Edgabston

Birmingham

B17 8LG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration



Page 11 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cotmore Surgery

169 Old OScott Lane

Birmingham

B44 8TU

Email

cps@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

mailto:cps@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 12 to 23

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DR CHITRE & DR DASARI'S SURGERY

168 Hamstead Road, Handsworth

Birmingham

B20 2QR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 13 to 23

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Featherstone Medical Practice

158 Alcester Road South, Kings Heath

Birmingham

B14 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 23

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Highgate Medical Centre

St Patricks Community Centre for Health, Frank Street, Highgate

Birmingham

B12 0YA

Country



Page 15 to 23

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

068PZ00129373

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kingsfield Medical Centre

146 Alcester Road South, Kings Heath

Birmingham



Page 16 to 23

B14 6AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oakleaf Medical Practice



Page 17 to 23

Washwood Heath Health & Wellbeing Centre, Clodeshall Road

Birmingham

B8 3SW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 18 to 23

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Queslett Medical Centre

522 Queslett Road, Great Barr

Birmingham

B43 7DY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 19 to 23

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Selly Oak Health Centre

University Hospital

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024



Page 20 to 23

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spark Medical Group M85174

34 Grantham Road, Sparkbrook

Birmingham

B11 1LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

M85174

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 21 to 23

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Springfield Medical Practice

739-741 Stratford Rd, Springfield

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 22 to 23

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sutton Road Surgery

122 Sutton Road

Birmingham

B23 5TJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

M85115

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,655,000 taken into consideration



Page 23 to 23

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

There is a fixed fee / tariff for services delivered.

Decision makers:

Director of Public Health in conjunction with the Interim Commercial & Procurement

Director (or their delegate), Interim Director of Finance and Section 151 Officer (or their
delegate) and the Interim City Solicitor & Monitoring Officer

No conflict of interest identified.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Birmingham City Council

1 Victoria Square

Birmingham

B1 1BB

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T20:07:41+0100
	TCPDF




